Idaho that would aid in forensic exams for sexual assaults and provide trauma-informed 
statewide law enforcement training.  Continuing into 2023, the additional funds totaled $19,100.  
ISPFS used this grant to contract with Retired Detective Angela Weekes Consulting to provide 
the education and training to one hundred and thirty-five (135) law enforcement personnel 
regarding: 1) the neurobiology of trauma, 2) how sexual assault survivors may process and recall 
events, 3) trauma-informed interview techniques, 4) tonic immobility.   

In addition to training, supplies were provided three (3) medical facilities including Teton Valley